

March 1, 2023

BSE Limited
First Floor, New Trade Wing

Rotunda Building,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street, Fort. Mumbai 400 023

Stock Code: 533229

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor

Plot No. C/1. 'G' Block

Bandra- Kurla Complex

Bandra East, Mumbai 400 05 I

Stock Code: BAJAJCON

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub.: Buyback of fully paid-up equity shares of face value of Re. 1/- each ("Equity Shares") of Bajaj Consumer Care Ltd ("Company") in terms of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Buy-Back of Securities) Regulations, 2018, as amended ("Buyback Regulations") from the open market using the stock exchange mechanism ("Buyback").

This has reference to the captioned Buyback, the Company hereby submits the daily report pursuant to Regulation 18 of the Buyback Regulations regarding the Equity Shares bought back on 01/03/2023.

Name of the	Number of Equity Shares bought back		Total shares	Average Price
Broker	on (01/03/2023)		bought back	of acquisition*
	BSE	NSE	(A)	(Rs.)
ICICI	Nil	Nil	Nil	NA
Securities				
Limited				
Cumulative Equity Shares bought as on yesterday (B)				3008271
Less: Quantity closed out today (C)				N.A.
Quantity closed out as on yesterday (D)				N.A.
Total Quantity closed out(C+D=E)				N.A.
Total Equity Shares bought back as on March 1, 2023 (A) +(B) – (E)				3008271

^{*}Excluding the Transaction Costs

The details will also be made available on the website of the Company under following link: https://www.bajajconsumercare.com/Buyback.php.

Capitalized terms used and not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Public Announcement.

The same may please be taken on record and suitably disseminated to all concerned.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

For Bajaj Consumer Care Limited

Vivek Mishra

Head-Legal & Company Secretary

Membership No. A21901

Bajaj Consumer Care Limited

1231, 3rd Floor, Solitaire Corporate Park, 167, Guru Hargovind Marg, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 093 I Tel.: +91 22 66919477/78 I CIN: L01110RJ2006PLC047173 I

Web: www.bajajconsumercare.com

Registered Office: Old Station Road, Sevashram Chouraha, Udaipur- 313 001, Rajasthan Tel.: +91 0294-2561631, 2561632

Jajaj Group